

A Limited Liability Holding Company 101 RJ Corman Drive • PO Box 788 • Nicholasville, KY 40340-0788 (859) 881-7521 • Fax: (859) 885-7804 • www.rjcorman.com

4/29/2019

Please submit all inquiries and bids to: Bradley McLennan, Funded Projects Administrator Bradley.McLennan@rjcorman.com, 859-881-2352 phone

R.J. Corman Railroad Company / Carolina Lines has received a grant from the North Carolina Department of Transportation (NCDOT) through the Shortline Infrastructure Assistance Program (SIAP) to perform track rehabilitation in Columbus County.

R.J. Corman Railroad Company / Carolina Lines invites you to bid on the following items:

• Traffic Control

Various Locations

- Require pricing PER LOCATION based on crossings per list included with invitation.
- Require supplier to provide North Carolina State approved MOT plans for each public crossing with adequate detours to accompany pricing matrix.
- Require supplier to provide delivery and pickup of signage at designated locations per MOT plans.
- A standard template of two type III barricades and advanced warning signs will suffice for each private crossing.
- Please include pricing for MOT plans as a separate line item from delivery/pickup.
- Anticipated start date June 2019.
- Subcontractor shall comply with all requirements imposed by Title VI of the Civil Rights Act of 1964 and shall not discriminate against any employee or applicant for employment based on race, religion, color, sex, or national origin.
- The subcontractor shall not discriminate against any employee or applicant for employment because of race, religion, color, sex or national origin. Such actions shall include, but not limited to, the following: employment, upgrading, demotion or transfer, recruiting or advertising, layoff or termination, rates of pay or other forms of compensation, and selection for training including apprenticeship.

Please hold bids valid for 90 days

Crossing Locations

DOT#	RR MP	Туре	Road Name	County	
629280W	326.4	PUBLIC	GP Rd.	COLUMBUS	
629466K	309.25	PUBLIC	Roger St.	COLUMBUS	
629465D	309.34	PUBLIC	Bardin St.	COLUMBUS	_
629464W	309.46	PUBLIC	Riverside Dr.	COLUMBUS	_
628645X	309.68	PUBLIC	Orange St.	COLUMBUS	_
628642C	310.07	PUBLIC	Enzor St.	COLUMBUS	-
					_

Bids due by May 10th, 2019 @ 5:00PM EST / Reference Project: 2019 NC SIAP Traffic Control

R. J. Corman Equipment Company, LLC • R. J. Corman Railroad/Ashland, LLC • R. J. Corman Railroad Company/Allentown Lines, Inc. R. J. Corman Railroad Company/Bardstown Line • R. J. Corman Railroad Company/Carolina Lines, LLC • R. J. Corman Railroad Company/Central Kentucky Lines, LLC R. J. Corman Railroad Company/Cleveland Line, Inc. • R. J. Corman Railroad Company/Material Sales • R. J. Corman Railroad Company/Memphis Line R. J. Corman Railroad Company/Pennsylvania Lines, Inc. • R. J. Corman Railroad Company/Tennessee Terminal, LLC • R. J. Corman Railroad Company/Texas Lines, LLC R. J. Corman Railroad Company/Western Ohio Line, Inc. • R. J. Corman Railroad Services, LLC • R. J. Corman Distribution Centers, LLC • R. J. Corman Railroad Group, LLC R. J. Corman Railroad Switching Company, LLC • R. J. Corman Real Estate, LLC • R. J. Corman Restaurant Corporation • R. J. Corman Signaling, LLC